 Temporary Apparatus & Dorm Buildings Substantial Completion of 5/31/25. 

3. The duration of this amendment is estimated to take 8 weeks. 

4. The sum of the Cost of the Work and the Contractor’s Fee is guaranteed by the Contractor not to 

exceed Five hundred and nineteen thousand five hundred forty eight and 00/100 ($519,548.00). 

Original Contract Value:     $   27,128.00 
Early Work Amendment #1 Tree Removal:   $   19,534.00 
Early Work Amendment #2 Temporary Station   $ 519,548.00 
New Contract Value including this Contract Amendment: $  566,210.00   

5. Exhibit A – GMP Bid Summary: